


The Law of
INTERNATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS

D. W. BOWETT, M.A,, LL B, Ph.D, LLD.

Honorary Bencher of the Middle Temple;

President of Queens’ College, Cambridge;

Sometime member of the United Nations

Office of Legal Affairs and General
Counsel of UNRWA

THIRD EDITION

Published under the auspices of
THE LONDON INSTITUTE OF WORLD AFFAIRS

LONDON
STEVENS & SONS
1975



First Edition . . . . 1964
Second Edition . . . 1970
Third Edition . . . . 1975

Published in 1975 by
Stevens & Sons Limited
of 11 New Fetter Lane
London EC4P 4EE and
printed in Great Britain by

Richard Clay (The Chaucer
Press) Ltd.,  Bungay,
Suffolk

SBN Hardback 420 44640 o
Paperback 420 44650 8

©
Stevens & Sons Limited, London
1975



THE LIBRARY OF WORLD AFFAIRS

Editors
GeorGe W. KEETON
AND
GEORG SCHWARZENBERGER

Number 60

The Law of
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTIONS



AUSTRALIA
The Law Book Company Ltd.
Sydney : Melbourne : Brisbane

CANADA AND US.A.
The Carswell Company Ltd.
Agincourt, Ontario

INDIA
N. M. Tripathi Private Ltd.
Bombay

ISRAEL
Steimatzky’s Agency Ltd.
Jerusalem : Tel Aviv : Haifa

MALAYSIA : SINGAPORE : BRUNEI
Malayan Law Journal (Pte.) Ltd.
Singapore

NEW ZEALAND
Sweet & Maxwell (N.Z.) Ltd.
Wellington

PAKISTAN
Pakistan Law House
Karachi



ABBREVIATIONS

Abbreviations of titles of institutions and organs

A.C.C.
ANZUS

ASEAN
ASPAC
CACM
CARIFTA
CENTO
CERN
COMECON
COMINFORM
ECA

ECAEFE

ECE

ECLA
ECOSOC
ECSC

EFTA

EDC

EEC

EFTA
ENEA

Administrative Committee on Co-ordination

Australia, New Zealand and United States
Security Pact

Association of S.E. Asian Nations

Asian and Pacific Council

Central American Common Market
Caribbean Free Trade Area

Central Treaty Organisation

European Organisation for Nuclear Research
Council for Mutual Economic Aid
Communist Information Bureau

Economic Commission for Africa

Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East

Economic Commission for Europe

Economic Commission for Latin America
United Nations Economic and Social Council
European Coal and Steel Community
European Free Trade Area

European Defence Community

European Economic Community

European Free Trade Association

European Nuclear Energy Agency

p.o



Abbreviations

EPU
Euratom
FAO

G.A.

GATT

IAEA
IA-ECOSOC
IBRD

ICAO
LC.J,
IDA
IDB
IFC
IL.C.
ILO
IMCO

IMF
IRO
ITO
ITU
LAFTA
NATO
OAMCE

OAS
OAU

European Payments Union

European Atomic Energy Community

Food and Agriculture Organisation

General Assembly of the United Nations
General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade
International Atomic Energy Agency
Inter-American Economic and Social Council

International Bank for Reconstruction and
Development

International Civil Aviation Organisation
International Court of Justice
International Development Association
Inter-American Development Bank
International Finance Corporation
International Law Commission
International Labour Organisation

Intergovernmental Maritime Consultative
Organisation

International Monetary Fund
International Refugee Organisation
International Trade Organisation
International Telecommunications Union
Latin-American Free Trade Area

North Atlantic Treaty Organisation

Organisation Africaine et Malagache de
Co-operation Economique

Organisation of American States
Organisation for African Unity

X1



OCAM
ODECA
OECD

OEEC

ONUC
P.C.A.
P.C.L].
P.C.O.B.
SACEUR
S.C.
SEATO
Sec.-Gen.
T.A.A.
T.A.B.
T.A.C.
UCAS
UDEAC
UN
UNCITRAL

UNCOK
UNCTAD

UNEF
UNDP
UNESCO

_ Abbreviations

Organisation Commune Africain et Malagache
Organisation of Central American States

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and
Development

Organisation for European Economic
Co-operation

United Nations Operations in the Congo
Permanent Court of Arbitration
Permanent Court of International Justice
Permanent Central Opium Board
Supreme Allied Commander in Europe
Security Council

South-East Asia Treaty Organisation
Secretary-General of the United Nations
Technical Assistance Administration
Technical Assistance Board

Technical Assistance Committee

Central African Union

Central African Economic and Customs Union

United Nations

United Nations Commission on International
Trade Law

United Nations Commission on Korea

United Nations Conference on Trade and Devel-
opment

United Nations Emergency Force
United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Educational, Scientific and
Cultural Organisation



Abbreviations

UNFICYP
UNICEF
UNIDO

UNITAR

UNKRA
UNMOGIP

UNOGIL
UNRRA
UNRWA

UNYOM
UPU
WEU

WEP
WMO

United Nations Force in Cyprus
United Nations Children’s Fund

United Nations Industrial Development Organisa-
tion

United Nations Institute for Training and Re-
search

United Nations Korean Reconstruction Agency

United Nations Military Observer Group in
India and Pakistan

United Nations Observer Group in the Lebanon
United Nations Relief and Rehabilitation Agency

United Nations Relief and Works Agency for
Palestinian Refugees

United Nations Military Observer Group in
Yemen

Universal Postal Union

‘Western European Union

World Food Programme

World Meteorological Organisation

Abbreviations of works of reference

AD.

AJIL.

A.J.Comp.Law
Annals of the OAS

Annuaire Frangais

B.ES.P.
B.Y.B.LL.

Annual Digest of International Law Cases (now
International Law Reports)

American Journal of International Law
American Journal of Comparative Law
Annals of the Organisation of American States
Annuaire Frangais de droit international
British and Foreign State Papers

British Year Book of International Law

xiv



Can.B.R.

Cmd. or Cmnd.
Dept.State Bull.

LCL.Q.
ILLM.
LLR.

Int.Concil.
Int.Org.
L.N.T.S.
N.G.O.
OJLN.
Off.Rec.S.C.
Off Rec.G.A.

Peaslec
R.C.
Repertoire
Repertory

R.G.D.IP.
R.ILA.

Soviet Y.B.I.LL.
T.G.S.

A.Pol.Sci.Review

Abbreviations

Canadian Bar Review

United Kingdom Command Papers

United States Department of State Bulletin
International and Comparative Law Quarterly
International Legal Materials

International Law Reports (formerly Annual
Digest of International Law Cases)

International Conciliation

International Organisation

League of Nations Treaty Series
Non-governmental organisation

Official Journal of the League of Nations
Official Records of the Security Council
Official Records of the General Assembly

Peaslee, International Governmental Organisations
Constitutional Documents, 2nd rev. ed. (1961)

Recueil des Cours de I’Academie de Droit
International

Repertoire of Practice of the Security Council
1946-51 (1954) and Suppl. 1952-55 (1958)

Repertory of Practice of UN Organs, vols. 1-5
and Supplements

Revue Générale de Droit International Public

Royal Institute of International Affairs, Survey
and Documents

Soviet Year Book of International Law
Transactions of the Grotius Society

American Political Science Review

U.K. Treaty Series United Kingdom Treaty Series

Xv



Abbreviations

UNCIO

UNJY.
U.N.T.S.
Yale L.].
Y.B.W.A.

Zfa.d.r.uV.

United Nations Conference on International
Organisation, Documents, 15 vols. (1945)

United Nations Juridical Yearbook
United Nations Treaty Series

Yale Law Journal

Year Book of World Affairs

Zeitschrift fiir auslindisches 6ffentliches Recht und
Volkerrecht



LIST OF CHARTS

Structure of the Security Council
Structure of the General Assembly

The United Nations and Related Agencies
The Council of Europe

The European Communities of the Nine
The Organization of American States .

xvii

page 24

. 54-55
facing 98
150

181
facing 193



Contents

Abbreviations

List of Charts

I HISTORICAL INTRODUCTION . .
I The Private International Unions .
II The Public International Unions
III The Unions and the League of Nations
IV Classification of Organisations

PART ONE
GLOBAL INSTITUTIONS

A. Ofrganisations of general competence

2 THE LEAGUE OF NATIONS
3 THE UNrTED NATIONS .
I The Security Council .
1. Composition
2. Voting Procedure .
3. Functions and Powers
II The General Assembly
1. Composition
2. Voting Procedure .
3. Functions and Powers
III The Economic and Social Counc1l
1. Composition
2. Voting Procedure .
3. Functions and Powers
4. The committee structure of ECOSOC

v

xvii

O oW & H

IS
21
25
25
27
30
38
38
40
41
SI
53
53
56
63



Contents

IV The Trusteeship Council
1. The Trusteeship System .
2. The Trusteeship Agreements .
3. Objectives of the System
4. The Machinery of Supervision
5. The Forms of Supervision
6. Non-self-governing Territories
V The Secretariat '
1. The Secretary-General
2. The Secretariat

B. Organisations of limited competence

4 THE SPECIALISED AGENCIES AND GATT
I Introduction
II Comparative Survey of the Institutional Provisions .
Membership
Organs
III The “Legislative” Processes of the Spec1ahsed Agenc1es
IV Interpretation of Constitutional Texts
V Sanctions and Enforcement Procedures .

PART TWO
REGIONAL INSTITUTIONS

s INTRODUCTION — “REGIONALISM’’ WITHIN THE UNIVERSAL
SYSTEM .

6 EUROPEAN ORGANISATIONS .
I Organisations of General Competence
1. The Council of Europe .
II Organisations of Limited Competence .
1. The North Atlantic Treaty Organisation .
2. Western European Union
3. The Organisation for Economic Co-operatxon and
Development
4. The European Free Trade Axea
s. The European Communities; the European Coal
and Steel Community, the European Economic
Community, the European Atomic Energy
Community

vi

66
66
69
70
72
75

79

79
88

98

98
107
107
109
127
132
135

143

149
I49
149
160
160
165

168
176

178



Contents

7 THEe AMERICAS, THE MIDDLE EAsT, AsiA AND THE FAR EasT,
EASTERN EUROPE AND AFRICA
I The Americas
1. The Organisation of American States
2. The Organisation of Central American States
3. The Central American Common Market .
4. The Latin-American Free Trade Area
s. The Caribbean Free Trade Area
II The Middle East . ; .
1. The Arab League .
2. The Central Treaty Orgamsatxon
III Asia and the Far East
1. The South-East Asia Treaty Orgamsatlon
2. The Anzus Council .
3. The Afro-Asian Solidarity Confetence :
4. The Colombo Plan for Co-operative Economic
Development in South and South-East Asia .
IV Eastern Europe g
1. The Communist Information Burcau
2. The Warsaw Treaty Organisation
3. The Council for Mutual Economic Aid
V Africa
1. The Orgamsatlon of Afrlcan Umty ;
2. Organisation Commune Africain et Malagache .
3. Other African Economic Organisations

PART THREE
JUDICIAL INSTITUTIONS

8 THE TreND FROM AD Hoc TRIBUNALS TO PERMANENT
INSTITUTIONS
I The Permanent Court of Arbltratxon
II The Permanent Court of International justxcc
III The International Court of Justice .
1. Composition
2. Access to the Court .
3. The Jurisdiction of the Court .
4. The Law Applicable
s. The Institutional Role of the Court

vii

192
192
192
200
201
202
203
203
203
206
207
209
210
211

211
212
212
213
214
215
216
219
220

229
234
238
239
239
240
242
245
246



Contents

9 RecroNnar CoOurTs
I The European Commission and Court of Human nghts

1. The European Commission on Human Rights .
2. The European Court of Human Rights

II The Court of Justice of the European Communities.
1. Composition
2. Procedure

3. Jurisdiction .

4 The Judgments of the Court

II The Commission of Mediation, Conciliation and

Arbitration of the OAU

1. Composition
2. Jurisdiction

10 ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALS
I Composition
II Procedure .
III Jurisdiction
IV The Judgments
V Review of Judgments .

PART FOUR
COMMON INSTITUTIONAL PROBLEMS

II INTERNATIONAL PERSONALITY
I Nature and Consequences of the Conccpt
II Treaty-making Powers
III Privileges and Immunities : s
1. Immunities attaching to the Orgamsatlon
2. Immunities attaching to Personnel
IV Responsibility of International Organisations .
V The Law Governing the Activities of International
Organisations .
1. Choice of Law
2. Choice of Jurisdiction
VI Dissolution of International Orgamsanons and Prob-
lems of Succession

viii

254
256
258
262
270
270
271
272
278

279
279
280

283
284
285
286
291
292

299
299
304
308
311
314
323

325
326
330

336



Contents

12 THE IMPACT OF INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS ON THE
DOCTRINE OF SOVEREIGN EQUALITY OF STATES
I Membership of International Organisations
Il Suspension from the Privileges of Membetshlp
IIl Termination of Membership
1. Withdrawal .
2. Expulsion
3. Non-ratification of an Amendment toa Consntu—
tion
IV Representation of Members . ;
V The Representation of non-State Interests
VI Representation of the Real Interests of States .
1. The Composition of Organs as a Reflection of
Real Interest
2. Voting Techniques
VII Amendment Procedures . .
1. The “Consent” Principle s 1 & =
2. The “Legislative” Principle '
3. A Combination of the two Principles ;
4. The Problem of the Members declining to accept
an Amendment . .
5. Variation as dlstmgmshed from Amendmcnt:
VIII Budgets .
1. The Budget Programme
2. Apportionment of Expenses
3. The Effect of Apportionment .

Index

342
342
344
347
347
349

351
352
353
356

356
357
363
364
364
365

365
366
366
367
369
373

375



