The Law of INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTIO D. W. BOWETT

Third Ea

# The Law of INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

D. W. BOWETT, M.A., LL.B., Ph.D., LL.D.

Honorary Bencher of the Middle Temple; President of Queens' College, Cambridge; Sometime member of the United Nations Office of Legal Affairs and General Counsel of UNRWA

#### THIRD EDITION

Published under the auspices of THE LONDON INSTITUTE OF WORLD AFFAIRS

LONDON
STEVENS & SONS

1975

First Edition . . . 1964 Second Edition . . . 1970 Third Edition . . . 1975

Published in 1975 by
Stevens & Sons Limited
of 11 New Fetter Lane
London EC4P 4EE and
printed in Great Britain by
Richard Clay (The Chaucer
Press) Ltd., Bungay,
Suffolk

SBN Hardback 420 44640 0 Paperback 420 44650 8

#### THE LIBRARY OF WORLD AFFAIRS

Editors

George W. Keeton

AND

GEORG SCHWARZENBERGER

#### Number 60

## The Law of INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

#### **AUSTRALIA**

The Law Book Company Ltd. Sydney: Melbourne: Brisbane

CANADA AND U.S.A. The Carswell Company Ltd. Agincourt, Ontario

INDIA N. M. Tripathi Private Ltd. Bombay

ISRAEL Steimatzky's Agency Ltd. Jerusalem : Tel Aviv : Haifa

MALAYSIA : SINGAPORE : BRUNEI Malayan Law Journal (Pte.) Ltd. Singapore

> NEW ZEALAND Sweet & Maxwell (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington

> > PAKISTAN Pakistan Law House Karachi

#### **ABBREVIATIONS**

Abbreviations of titles of institutions and organs

A.C.C. Administrative Committee on Co-ordination

ANZUS Australia, New Zealand and United States

Security Pact

ASEAN Association of S.E. Asian Nations

ASPAC Asian and Pacific Council

CACM Central American Common Market

CARIFTA Caribbean Free Trade Area

CENTO Central Treaty Organisation

CERN European Organisation for Nuclear Research

COMECON Council for Mutual Economic Aid

COMINFORM Communist Information Bureau

ECA Economic Commission for Africa

ECAFE Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East

ECE Economic Commission for Europe

ECLA Economic Commission for Latin America

ECOSOC United Nations Economic and Social Council

ECSC European Coal and Steel Community

EFTA European Free Trade Area

EDC European Defence Community

EEC European Economic Community

EFTA European Free Trade Association

ENEA European Nuclear Energy Agency

EPU European Payments Union

Euratom European Atomic Energy Community

FAO Food and Agriculture Organisation

G.A. General Assembly of the United Nations

GATT General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade

IAEA International Atomic Energy Agency

IA-ECOSOC Inter-American Economic and Social Council

IBRD International Bank for Reconstruction and

Development

ICAO International Civil Aviation Organisation

I.C.J. International Court of Justice

IDA International Development Association

IDB Inter-American Development Bank

IFC International Finance Corporation

I.L.C. International Law Commission

ILO International Labour Organisation

IMCO Intergovernmental Maritime Consultative

Organisation

IMF International Monetary Fund

IRO International Refugee Organisation

ITO International Trade Organisation

ITU International Telecommunications Union

LAFTA Latin-American Free Trade Area

NATO North Atlantic Treaty Organisation

OAMCE Organisation Africaine et Malagache de

Co-operation Economique

OAS Organisation of American States

OAU Organisation for African Unity

OCAM Organisation Commune Africain et Malagache

ODECA Organisation of Central American States

OECD Organisation for Economic Co-operation and

Development

OEEC Organisation for European Economic

Co-operation

ONUC United Nations Operations in the Congo

P.C.A. Permanent Court of Arbitration

P.C.I.J. Permanent Court of International Justice

P.C.O.B. Permanent Central Opium Board

SACEUR Supreme Allied Commander in Europe

S.C. Security Council

SEATO South-East Asia Treaty Organisation

Sec.-Gen. Secretary-General of the United Nations

T.A.A. Technical Assistance Administration

T.A.B. Technical Assistance Board

T.A.C. Technical Assistance Committee

UCAS Central African Union

UDEAC Central African Economic and Customs Union

UN United Nations

UNCITRAL United Nations Commission on International

Trade Law

UNCOK United Nations Commission on Korea

UNCTAD United Nations Conference on Trade and Devel-

opment

UNEF United Nations Emergency Force

UNDP United Nations Development Programme

UNESCO United Nations Educational, Scientific and

Cultural Organisation

UNFICYP United Nations Force in Cyprus

UNICEF United Nations Children's Fund

UNIDO United Nations Industrial Development Organisa-

tion

UNITAR United Nations Institute for Training and Re-

search

UNKRA United Nations Korean Reconstruction Agency

UNMOGIP United Nations Military Observer Group in

India and Pakistan

UNOGIL United Nations Observer Group in the Lebanon

UNRRA United Nations Relief and Rehabilitation Agency

UNRWA United Nations Relief and Works Agency for

Palestinian Refugees

UNYOM United Nations Military Observer Group in

Yemen

UPU Universal Postal Union

WEU Western European Union

WFP World Food Programme

WMO World Meteorological Organisation

#### Abbreviations of works of reference

A.D. Annual Digest of International Law Cases (now

International Law Reports)

A.J.I.L. American Journal of International Law

A.J.Comp.Law American Journal of Comparative Law

Annals of the OAS Annals of the Organisation of American States

Annuaire Français Annuaire Français de droit international

B.F.S.P. British and Foreign State Papers

B.Y.B.I.L. British Year Book of International Law

Can.B.R. Canadian Bar Review

Cmd. or Cmnd. United Kingdom Command Papers

I.C.L.Q. International and Comparative Law Quarterly

I.L.M. International Legal Materials

I.L.R. International Law Reports (formerly Annual

Digest of International Law Cases)

Int.Concil. International Conciliation

Int.Org. International Organisation

L.N.T.S. League of Nations Treaty Series

N.G.O. Non-governmental organisation

O.J.L.N. Official Journal of the League of Nations

Off.Rec.S.C. Official Records of the Security Council

Off.Rec.G.A. Official Records of the General Assembly

Peaslee Peaslee, International Governmental Organisations

Constitutional Documents, 2nd rev. ed. (1961)

R.C. Recueil des Cours de l'Academie de Droit

International

Repertoire Repertoire of Practice of the Security Council

1946-51 (1954) and Suppl. 1952-55 (1958)

Repertory Repertory of Practice of UN Organs, vols. 1-5

and Supplements

R.G.D.I.P. Revue Générale de Droit International Public

R.I.I.A. Royal Institute of International Affairs, Survey

and Documents

Soviet Y.B.I.L. Soviet Year Book of International Law

T.G.S. Transactions of the Grotius Society

A.Pol.Sci.Review American Political Science Review

U.K. Treaty Series United Kingdom Treaty Series

United Nations Conference on International UNCIO

Organisation, Documents, 15 vols. (1945)

United Nations Juridical Yearbook U.N.J.Y.

U.N.T.S. United Nations Treaty Series

Yale L.J. Yale Law Journal

Year Book of World Affairs Y.B.W.A.

Zeitschrift für ausländisches öffentliches Recht und Z.f.a.ö.r.u.V.

Völkerrecht

#### LIST OF CHARTS

Structure of the Security Council .	•		page 24
Structure of the General Assembly .			. 54-55
The United Nations and Related Agencies			facing 98
The Council of Europe			. 150
The European Communities of the Nine			. 181
The Organization of American States .			facing 193

Abb	reviations						•	•	•	•	xi
List	of Charts										xvii
I	Historic	AL INT	RODU	CTION		<i>.</i>					1
	I The	Priva	te Int	ernatio	onal I	Union	s.				4
	II The										5
	III The							าร			8
	IV Clas									-	9
				8-			•	•	-	•	,
				PA	RT	ONE					
		(	GLO.	BAL	INST	IITU	TION	VS			
		A.	Orgai	nisation	is of g	ene <b>r</b> al	comp	etence			
2	THE LEAG		_				. ^				15
3	THE UNIT	TED N	ATION	s.							21
•	I The	Secur	itv C	ouncil							25
		Comp									25
		Voting									27
		Functi									30
	II The										38
		Comp			<i>'</i> .						38
		Voting									40
		Functi									41
	III The					Coun	cil				51
	I.	Comp	ositio	n							53
		Voting									53
		Functi									56
	-	The co				re of	ECO	SOC			63

	IV The Trusteeship Council			66
	1. The Trusteeship System			66
	2. The Trusteeship Agreements			69
	3. Objectives of the System			70
	4. The Machinery of Supervision .			72
	5. The Forms of Supervision			75
	6. Non-self-governing Territories .			76
	V The Secretariat	•	•	79
	1. The Secretary-General	•	•	
	2. The Secretariat	•	•	79 88
	2. The occitatian	•	•	00
	B. Organisations of limited competence			
4	THE SPECIALISED AGENCIES AND GATT			98
	I Introduction			98
	II Comparative Survey of the Institutional Pro-	vision	s.	107
	Membership			107
	Organs			109
	III The "Legislative" Processes of the Specialised	Agen	cies	127
	IV Interpretation of Constitutional Texts .			132
	V Sanctions and Enforcement Procedures .	Ĭ.		135
	, suite and mission in the same of the sam	•	•	-33
	PART TWO			
	REGIONAL INSTITUTIONS			
5	Introduction - "Regionalism" within the U	NIVER	SAL	
	System			143
6	EUROPEAN ORGANISATIONS			149
	I Organisations of General Competence .			149
	1. The Council of Europe			149
	II Organisations of Limited Competence .			160
	1. The North Atlantic Treaty Organisation			160
	2. Western European Union			165
	3. The Organisation for Economic Co-opera	tion:	and	
	Development			168
	4. The European Free Trade Area .	•	•	176
	5. The European Communities; the Europe	2211 C	02l	1/0
	and Steel Community, the European E			
	Community, the European Atomic			
	Community			178
	Community	•	•	1/0

7	THE AMERICAS, THE MIDDLE EAST, ASIA AND THE FAR EAST,	
	EASTERN EUROPE AND AFRICA	192
	I The Americas	192
	1. The Organisation of American States	192
	2. The Organisation of Central American States .	200
	3. The Central American Common Market	201
	4. The Latin-American Free Trade Area	202
	5. The Caribbean Free Trade Area	203
	II The Middle East	203
	1. The Arab League	203
	2. The Central Treaty Organisation	206
	III Asia and the Far East	207
	1. The South-East Asia Treaty Organisation	209
	2. The Anzus Council	210
	3. The Afro-Asian Solidarity Conference	211
	4. The Colombo Plan for Co-operative Economic	
	Development in South and South-East Asia .	211
	IV Eastern Europe	212
	1. The Communist Information Bureau	212
	2. The Warsaw Treaty Organisation	213
	3. The Council for Mutual Economic Aid	214
	V Africa	215
	1. The Organisation of African Unity	216
	2. Organisation Commune Africain et Malagache.	219
	3. Other African Economic Organisations	220
	PART THREE	
	PART THREE	
	JUDICIAL INSTITUTIONS	
8	THE TREND FROM AD HOC TRIBUNALS TO PERMANENT	
	Institutions	229
	I The Permanent Court of Arbitration	234
	II The Permanent Court of International Justice	238
	III The International Court of Justice	239
	1. Composition	239
	2. Access to the Court	240
	3. The Jurisdiction of the Court	242
	4. The Law Applicable	245
	The Institutional Dale of the Court	216

9	REGIONAL COURTS .							254
	I The European Commis	sion a	nd Co	ourt o	f Hum	an Ri	ghts	256
	1. The European Cor							258
	2. The European Cou							262
	II The Court of Justice of					unitie	s.	270
	1. Composition			•				270
	2. Procedure .							271
	3. Jurisdiction .							272
	4. The Judgments of	the C						278
	III The Commission of					on a	nd	-,
	Arbitration of the O							279
	I. Composition							279
	2. Jurisdiction .	•	•	•	•	•	•	280
	-	•	•	•	•	•	•	200
10	Administrative Tribunals							283
	I Composition .						•	284
	II Procedure		•					285
	III Jurisdiction .							286
	IV The Judgments .							291
	V Review of Judgments							292
	3 8							
	PAR	T FC	OUR					
	COMMON INSTIT	UTIC	ONA	L PR	OBLE	EMS		
II	International Personality	r						299
	I Nature and Consequer	ices o	f the	Conc	ept			299
	II Treaty-making Powers				•			304
	III Privileges and Immuni	ties						308
	1. Immunities attachi				isation	١.		311
	2. Immunities attachi							314
	IV Responsibility of Intern							323
	V The Law Governing						Ial	3~3
					· IIICI	nation	Lai	226
	1. Choice of Law	•			•	•	•	325
	2. Choice of Jurisdict	ion	•				•	326
	VI Dissolution of Internat						٠ ۲	330
	lems of Succession		_					
	iems of Succession	•	•	•	•	•	•	336

12	THE	IMPACT OF INTERNATIONAL ORGA	NISAT	IONS	ON T	HE	
	$\mathbf{D}$	OCTRINE OF SOVEREIGN EQUALITY OF	STAT	TES	•		342
		Membership of International Orga					342
		Suspension from the Privileges of			ip		344
		Termination of Membership					347
		1. Withdrawal					347
		2. Expulsion	•		•		349
		3. Non-ratification of an Amendo	ment	to a C	onstit	u-	342
		tion					351
	IV	Representation of Members .					352
		The Representation of non-State I	nteres	its			353
		Representation of the Real Interest					356
		I. The Composition of Organs				of	35-
		Real Interest					356
		2. Voting Techniques .					357
	VII	Amendment Procedures .					363
		1. The "Consent" Principle					364
		2. The "Legislative" Principle					364
		3. A Combination of the two Pr	incipl	es			365
		4. The Problem of the Members			acce	pt	5-5
		an Amendment					365
		5. Variation as distinguished from	n Am	endm	ent		366
	VIII	Budgets					366
	A 111	I. The Budget Programme	•	16	•		367
		2. Apportionment of Expenses	•	•	•		369
		3. The Effect of Apportionment		•	•	•	373
		3. The Elicet of Apportionment	•	•		•	3/3
Inde	x		2				375